BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN PARK PUBLIC NOTICE TAKE NOTICE that the Borough Council of the Borough of Franklin Park,

OFFICIAL

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, at a regular meeting to be held Wednesday, August 21, 2024, at 8:00 p.m. prevailing locatime, at the Franklin Park

time, at the Franklin Park Municipal Building, 2344 West Ingomar Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15237, intends to consider the following: **Proposed Ordinance No. 688-2024** to repeal Ordinance No. 685-2024 which would have

685-2024 Whiter Would have placed a Government Study Commission question on the ballot at the 2024 General Election. A copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance may be examined by any citizen at the Franklin Park

may be examined by any citizen at the Franklin Park Municipal Building and at the office of the Allegheny County Council Chief Clerk, Allegheny County Courthy Courthy Pittsburgh, PA, during regular business hours. If you are a person with a disability and

person with a disability and require special accommodations to effectively participate in the meeting, please contact Rege Ebner, Borough Manager, at rebner@franklinparkboroug

Cathy L. Krummert Borough Secretary

h.us or 412-364-4115